

Rosen College of Hospitality Management 9907 Universal Blvd. | Orlando, FL 32819 Media Contact: Jackie Toops <u>itoops@mail.ucf.edu</u> | 407.903.8151 <u>www.hospitality.ucf.edu</u>

ORLANDO, **Dec. 3**, **2008** – The Third Annual Grande Hospitality Gala presented by the Rosen College

of Hospitality Management at the University of Central Florida has been postponed. The event, originally scheduled for Saturday, Apr. 18, 2009 has been put on hold due to the current economic climate.

UCF Grande Hospitality Gala Postponed

President and COO of Rosen Hotels & Resorts, Harris Rosen and president and COO of Busch Entertainment Corporation Jim D. Atchison, will be inducted into the Central Florida Hospitality Hall of Fame at a later date, yet to be announced.

About the College

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Located in the heart of the tourism and hospitality industry, Orlando, the Rosen College of Hospitality Management is dedicated to the values of professionalism, leadership and service. The mission of the Rosen College of Hospitality Management is to develop future generations of global hospitality and tourism leaders representing all industry segments in the hospitality capital of the world, through innovative academic programs, cutting edge research and strong industry and community partnerships.

###